74AVCH1T45
Document number: DS40288 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 17
January 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E

T
74AVCH1T45
Ordering Information
74 AVCH 1T 45 XXX -7
Function Package
7 : Tape & Reel
PackingLogic Device
74 : Logic Prefix
AVCH: 1.2 to 3.6V
   Family with
 bus hold
1T : One gate
45 :
With Voltage
Translation
FW3 :
FW5 : X1-DFN1010-6
FZ4 : X2-DFN1410-6
: SOT363DW
: SOT26W6
FX4 : X2-DFN1409-6
X2-DFN0910-6
 1 – Bit
Transceiver
with direction
control
Part Number Package Code Packaging
7” Tape and Reel (Note 7)
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74AVCH1T45W6-7  W6 SOT26 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
74AVCH1T45DW-7  DW SOT363 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
74AVCH1T45FW3-7 FW3 X2-DFN0910-6 5,000/Tape & Reel -7
74AVCH1T45FW5-7 FW5 X1-DFN1010-6 5,000/Tape & Reel  -7
74AVCH1T45FZ4-7 FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 5,000/Tape & Reel  -7
74AVCH1T45FX4-7 FX4 X2-DFN1409-6 5,000/Tape & Reel  -7
Notes:     4. The taping orientation is located on our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Pin Function
VCC(A) 1 Supply for I/O pin A and reference for DIR
GND 2 Ground
A 3 Data Input/Output
B 4 Data Input/Output
DIR 5 Direction Control
VCC(B) 6 Supply for I/O pin B
Function Table
Supply voltage Input Input/Output
VCC(A), VCC(B) DIR (Direction Pin) A B
1.2 V to 3. 6 V L A=B input
1.2 V to 3. 6 V H input B=A
GND X Z Z
74AVCH1T45
Document number: DS40288 Rev. 1 - 2
3 of 17
January 2018